

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.320 of 2025

Sri Mohan Debbarma and others

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abir Baran, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. Gautam, Senior G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

19/06/2025

Mr. Abir Baran, learned counsel has sought for an adjournment on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. P. Gautam, learned senior G.A. has appeared for all the respondents and waives service of notice upon them.

Let the matter be listed on **25.06.2025**.

JUDGE