

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.320 of 2025

Sri Mohan Debbarma & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Debajit Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Sr. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

25.06.2025

Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, learned Sr. G.A. has appeared for the State-respondents and has sought for an adjournment to submit counter affidavit.

Considered.

List the matter on **29.07.2025.**

JUDGE

Rik