

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No.320 of 2025**

Sri Mohan Debbarma & others

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. S. Majumder, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Senior G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

O_R_D_E_R

28.08.2025

Mr. S. Majumder, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. Debajit Biswas, learned counsel, who is representing the petitioners has sought for an adjournment to submit rejoinder.

Considered.

Rejoinder should be submitted by the next date positively.

Let the matter be listed after Puja Vacation.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते