

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
W.P(C). No.320 of 2025**

Sri Mohan Debbarma 2 Ors.

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 2 Ors.

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anupam Pal. Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shaktimoy Chakraborty, Adv
General,
Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Sr. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

08/12/2025

Learned Counsel for the petitioners, Mr. A. Pal is present. Learned Advocate General, Mr. S. Chakraborty assisted by Learned Sr. G.A., Mr. P. Gautam is present for the respondents.

Heard Learned Counsels.

Pleadings are completed.

Let this writ petition be admitted for hearing.

List the matter on **20.02.2026**.

In the meantime, the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any supplying copy to the other side.

JUDGE