

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.320 of 2025

Sri Mohan Debbarma and others

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arnab Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradyumna Gautam, Sr. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

20/02/2026

Learned Senior G.A., Mr. Pradyumna Gautam appears for the respondents and seeks for adjournment submitting that Learned Advocate General will appear in this case.

Request is considered.

List the matter on **04.05.2026**.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते